LEGS HAYS STREET

800-342-8086

TALLAHASSEE, FL JEJON 700/683 PRENTICE HALL LEGAL & FINANCIAL SERVICES

ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032

REFERENCE: 725142 6124D

AUTHORIZATION:

COST LIMIT : S PREPAID

ORDER DATE: November 6, 1995

ORDER TIME : 9:35 AM

ORDER NO. : 725142

CUSTOMER NO: 6124D

100001631851 -11/09/95--01049--024 ***1837.50 ***1837.50

CUSTOMER: Susan Bober, Legal Assistant

QUARLES & BRADY

222 Lakeview Avenue, 4th Floor

West Palm Beach, FL 33401

DOMESTIC FILING

NAME:

FILING 17 SENTINEL CREDIT LIMITED AGENT FEE ______3

PARTNERSHIP

FILE 2ND

N. BANK _____

J. IAR _____

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION BALANCE DUE _____

XXX CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIPFFIND

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

CERTIFIED COPY XXX PLAIN STAMPED COPY

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Karen B. Rozar

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

SENTINEL CREDIT LTD. CERTIFICATE OF LINITED PARTNERSHIP

THIS CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP is being executed and filed with the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Florida in order to form a limited partnership under the Florida Uniform Limited Partnership Act, §620.101 et seq., Florida Statutes.

- 1. The name of the limited partnership is SENTINEL CREDIT LTD.
- 2. The address of the record office and the name and address, including street and number of the agent for service of process at that address is Florida-Lawdock, Inc., 222 Lakeview Avenue, Fourth Floor, Esperante Building, West Palm Beach, Florida 33402-3188.
- 3. The name and husiness address of the sole general partner rayout 470 is Sentinel Credit Corporation, 4400 N. Federal Hwy, Suite 210, Boca Raton, Florida 33431.
- 4. The latest date upon which the Partnership is to dissolve is December 31, 2014.
- 5. The mailing address of the Limited Partnership is 4400 N. Federal Highway, Suite 210, Boca Raton, Florida 33431.

DATED this Quit day of October, 1995.

SENTINEL CREDIT CORPORATION
General Partner

TOAN HOSE

This Instrument Prepared By and Return to:
Rosanne M. Duane, Esq.
Quarles & Brady
222 Lakeview Avenue
Fourth Floor
West Palm Beach, Florida 33402



AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

STATE OF FLORIDA) ; ss. COUNTY OF PALM BEACH)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, duly authorized to take acknowledgments and administer oaths, personally appeared Ivan Hoser, (the "Affiant"), as President of Sentinel Credit Corporation, a Florida corporation, the General Partner of Sentinel Credit Ltd., a Florida limited partnership (the "Partnership") who, after being by me first duly sworn, deposes and says:

- 1. That Sentinel Credit Corporation, a Florida corporation is the general partner of the Partnership and shall contribute its services, skill and expertise in the acquisition and management of the Partnership business.
- 2. That the limited partners of the Partnership are 900 Capital Services, Inc., a California Corporation, Claudia Gilbert, Ivan Hoser and Warshavsky Investments Limited, Inc., a Washington corporation. The capital contributions of the limited partners are as follows:
 - 1. 900 Capital Services \$800,000.00
 - Warshavsky Investments Limited, Inc. \$100,000.00
 - 3. Claudia Gilbert - 0 -
 - 4. Ivan Hoser - 0 -

(No future limited partner contributions are anticipated)

3. This affidavit is made for the purpose of documenting the respective capital contributions.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT.

sentinel CREDIT CORPORATION, a Florida corporation, as general partner of Sentinel Credit Ltd.

Ivan Hoser, President

Print Name: Susan D. Bob

Print Name: Resemble Dunge

COUNTY OF / Llu Beach) ss.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of 1995, by Ivan Hoser, as President of Sentinel Credit Corporation, a Florida corporation, general partner of Sentinel Credit Ltd., who is personally known to me or has produced a drivers license as identification and who did take an oath.



Notary Public
Print Name: Rosanne m. Notare
Serial No.: CC 37/407
My Commission Expires: 7/11/78



Secretary of State Division of Corporations/ Amendment Section 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Sentinel Credit Corporation P95000084970

Sentinel Credit Ltd. A95000001683

Sentinel Acceptance Ltd., L.P. A95000001467 Sentinel Acceptance Corporation P95000073078

Dear Sir:

The above-referenced corporations and limited partnerships were recently formed and filed with the Secretary of State. Each of the corporations and partnerships reflect the following address as the principal place of business address:

4400 N. Federal Highway Suite 210 Boca Raton, Florida 35431

Please change your records for all of the above-referenced corporations and limited partnerships to reflect the principal place of business address to be as follows:

1515 University Drive Suite 204C Coral Springs, Florida 33071

If you have any questions or need additional information, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned. Thank you in advance for your prompt attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

QUARLES & BRADY

Susan D. Bober Legel Assistant

SDB:klp

Q0WPB1\79803.

PILE ON OR HEPORE DECEMBER 31, 1985 OR PREFISE BOMP. WY L DE SUBJECT TO REVOCATION AND SAME PERMATY FRE

A 5 5 3 6 0 6 8

FILLED

			C CC				95 110	V 17	PH 2	07		
• Name of servind Parinership		1a. DOCUMENT # A95000001683			SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, PLORIDA							
Sentinel Credit,		96-AR			2			E IN THIS SP	ACF			
					<u> </u>	Z. New	Mailein Address	it Applical	ple 			
Maining Andross	ess.		<u> </u>	→ Sche Aprill, etc								
4400 N. Federal Hig	eral Hi	ahway	} •		å Zip							
Suite 210	•	Suite 210	4400 N. Federal Highway Suite 210									
Boca Raton, FL 334	31		Boca Raton, FL 33431			28. New Principal Office Address, Il Applicable						
If above addresses are incorrect in any way	, line throu				and/or 2a	Suite Apt	4. elc					
3. Date Formed or Registered to Do Bus FLORIDA	3a. Date of Last Report				City State & Zip							
11/6/95		Florida				Oil Page 15 E. D						
5a. Capital Contributions as Shown on Record	Capital Contributions as Shown 5b. Amount of Capital Contributions in 6						Applied For	7. cc	RTIFICATE C	OF STATUS REQUI	(RED	
900,000.00					K-	Not Applicable						
8. FEES: 1.) Filing Fee Computed at 2.) Supplemental Fee, \$138 THE AMOUNT DUE SHALL BE NO LESS T Note: If the amount entered in 5b is MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO FLORIDA DE	HAN \$191.	25 (\$52.50 + \$138.75) AND NO MO	NE THAN SETA	76 (\$477 84 .	C120 761							
9, Name and Address of Current Registered Agent					10. If changed new Registered Agent/Office							
Florida-Lawdock, Inc.					Namo							
222 Lakeview Aven		Street Address (P.O. Bus Number Is Not Acceptable)										
Fourth Floor		Suite, Apt #, etc										
West Palm Beach,												
		City FL Zip Code										
10a. Pursuant to the provisions of section of the purpose of changing its regarders. I am familiar with, and acce	1000.00	i1 and 620-192. Florida Statutes, tr ps of registered agent, or both, in t ations of section 620-192, Florida (THE STREET OF FROM	l limited partner da. Such et _a nç	rship organizi ye was autho	ed or regis rized by its	ered under the la general partner(i	iws of the :	State of Florid Accept the a	ia submits this sta appointment of rec	atement 3-stered	
SIGNATURE (Registered Agent Accepting								DATE _				
A GENERAL PARTNE	H TH	JST BE HEGISTER	RED AND	ACTIV	PARTN E WITH	ERSH I THIS	IP OR O	THER	BUSIN	IESS ENT	ITY	
Name(s) of General Partner(s)		11a. (Do NOT Use			116.		ile & Zip Code		11c.	Registration/ Document Numb		
Sentinel Credit Corp	porat	ion. 4400 N. Fed Suite 210	4400 N. Federal Highway			Rato	on, FL	3343	P950	00084970		
							6¢) <u>Ö</u> Ç	<u>0</u> 1,9	<u> </u>	36	

-11/22/95--01085--009 ****\$76.25 ****\$76.25

Note: General partners MAY NOT be Conged on this form; an amendment must be filed to change a general partner.

12. I do heretry certify that the information supplied with this timing is voluntarily furnished and does not qualify for the eventation stated in Section 11s 07(3)(k). Fixed Statutes if release the Division of Corporations from any liability of non-corpolatice with Section 119 07(3)(k) in the event that the information supplied is deemed everify from public access. Flurine certify that the information indicated on this annual report is true and account of that my signature shall have the time long effects as 1 maps under only find and a General Partner is the information indicated on this annual report is true and account of that my signature shall have the time long effects as 1 maps under only find and a General Partner is the information indicated on this annual report is true and account of that my signature shall have the time long effects as 1 maps under only find an a General Partner is the provided in the control of the control

Credit, Ltd.

SIGNATURE

Iven Hoser, President

Telephone Number (354) 796 - 9915

CHZEVUS (BASS)